Hot Tap Version
Direct Insert Version
(shown in special order
brass)
Recommended Design Flow
Range
0.3 to 20 ft./sec
Pressure Rating 1000 psi @ 21 °C (70 °F)

Flow Monitoring  |  Insertion Meter, Small Diameter Impeller (SDI)
HQ0001777.I   1022
ORDERING INFORMATION
Electronic
Housing Output* Display Shaft Impeller BearingO-Ring*Material* Type
N = NEMA 4x 0 = Frequency (standard)
1 = Analog 4 to 20 mA
2 = Scaled pulse
D1 = Direct insert for pipe
         1.5 to 10”
D2 = Direct insert for pipe
         12 to 36”
H1 = Hot tap for pipe
         1.5 to 10”
H2 = Hot tap for pipe
         12 to 36”
0 = Stainless steel/
       PPS plastic tip
8SDI
2 = Tungsten carbide
N 0 2 0 0 0
*Alternate materials such as brass, bi-directional output, alternate O-rings and alternate shaft materials
are available as a special order. Consult sales team for specific options available.
Example:
8SDI 0 D1 N 2 0 0- 2 0 0
0 = No display
1 = LCD option
      (requires output
       option 1 or 2)
0 = Stainless
      steel
0 = Viton® 0 = Torlon®
4.25”
(108 mm)
4.375”
(111 mm)
0.7”
(18 mm)
1” NPT
Handtight Engagement + Wrench Makeup
Per ANSI/ASME B1.20.1-1993, R1992
D1 = 15.75” (400 mm)
D2 = 19.25” (489 mm)
7.9”
(201 mm)
2.9”
(74 mm)
4.4”
(112 mm)
H1 = 19.0” (483 mm)
H2 = 21.5” (546 mm)
isolation valve, side view
isolation valve, top
view
7.75”
(197 mm)
1” NPT
DIRECT INSERT
Dimensional Drawing
HOT TAP
Dimensional Drawing
800.354.8556 | +1 503.598.4564 | sales@veris.com | intl@veris.com | veris.com